
Dear Priyanka – M/s Connectivity IT Solutions Pvt Ltd, 
  
Hope you are doing well. 
  

1. With reference to your bid submitted towards Procurement of SFPs and 

cables for CISCO Switches # ReBIT/CPO/2025-26/543/002, we are 

pleased to award you the contract for said supply. 
2. We are in process of issuance of Purchase Order to you, meanwhile we 

request you to treat this email as Order Confirmation and process further 

for booking and delivery of products and services. 
3. Request you to kindly provide confirmation on the acceptance of this award 

of contract. 
TCO : INR 4,06,860/- + GST 

  

  
Commercial Terms and Conditions : 

• Contract Period – One time purchase 
• Delivery/License Activation – 45-50 days from the date of issuance of 

Purchase Order/Award of contract 
• Delivery Address – ReBIT Office, Juinagar, Navi Mumbai. 
• Payment Term - 100% Payment release after 45 days of delivery and 

acceptance by ReBIT 
• Taxes - GST@18% extra as applicable. 
  

4. Purchase order (PO) will be shared shortly by ReBIT. 
5. Please acknowledge receipt of this email as token of your acceptance. 

  

S.No. Product Description Qty Connectivity IT Solutions Pvt Ltd 

Unit Price (INR) 

excl. GST 
Total Cost (INR) 

excl. GST 

1 CISCO 10G BASE-SR SFP Module 16             21,378              342,048 

2 3-meter length LC to LC multimode fiber cables 10               1,265                12,650 

3 5-meter length LC to LC multimode fiber cables 10               1,298                12,980 

4 10-meter length LC to LC multimode fiber 

cables 
10               2,035                20,350 

5 305-meter Cat6 cable bundle 2               8,525                17,050 

6 RJ45 connectors box (100 quantity) 2                  396                     792 

7 Crimping tool 1                  990                     990 

Total Cost (Excl. taxes)              406,860 



Please get in touch with our IT Infra Team – Mr. Pratik 

Patil  Pratik.Patil@rebit.org.in for service-related queries. For procurement related 

query please contact 022 50233139/141 (procurement@rebit.org.in). 
  
We look forward for fruitful relationship and efficient services from M/s 

Connectivity IT Solutions Pvt Ltd. 
  

Thanks & Regards, 

Prateek Kumar 
Senior Procurement Executive 

 

 

Corporate Centre Vertical 
prateek.kumar@rebit.org.in 
Mob. +91 9321913288 

www.rebit.org.in 
502, building no 1, Mindspace, Juinagar, 

Nerul, Navi Mumbai 400706 

  

Disclaimer: This email and any attachments are confidential and intended 

solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. 

If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender 

immediately and delete this email from your system. Any unauthorized use, 

distribution, or copying of this email or its attachments is prohibited.  

ReBIT does not accept liability for any damage caused by any virus 

transmitted by this email. The recipient should check this email and any 

attachments for the presence of viruses. Views or opinions expressed in 

this email are solely those of the sender and do not necessarily represent 

those of ReBIT. 
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